



## KESHAV MAHAVIDYALAYA

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

संदर्भ सं	दिनांक
	Date: 12/10/202

## Notification regarding Admission under University of Delhi Ward Quota (2021-22)

As per the Guidelines received from the University of Delhi regarding Ward Quota Admissions, this is for information to all concerned that the employees of University of Delhi who desire to seek admission for their wards in Keshav Mahavidyalaya to the merit based undergraduate courses being offered by the college.

Admissions under Ward Quota will be done in accordance with the AC resolution no.09 dated 27.11.2020 and according to the criteria mentioned in the Section 5.6 of the Undergraduate Bulletin of Information 2021-22.

Kindly note that only those wards of the University/College Permanent/Retired/Deceased Permanent/ Temporary/Ad-hoc and Contracual Staff (with three years of service)) who have registered on the UG admission portal through his/her desk board, will be admitted on merit basis and subject to availability of seats.

The interested faculty (teaching and non-teaching) are requested to submit the following documents to admissions@keshav.du.ac.in latest by 19/10/2021.

- 1. Cover letter giving preference for course(s) in preferential order.
- 2. University Registration Form for the Ward Quota.
- 3. 12th Class Mark sheet and
- 4. University Employee Certificate issued by the Parent Organization/Institution/College

Kindly note: ID will not be considered as valid document for the claim ward quota.

The Final merit list of (12) Twelve (6 Teaching + 6 Non-teaching ) ward will be processed in order of preference as given below:

i. Permanent Staff ii. Retired Staff iii Deceased Permanent Staff (while in service) iv Temporary/Ad-hoc and Contractual Staff (with three years of service)

The College will consider only those applicants who are registered with the college as per the above mentioned schedule. The first merit list based on such applications being received will be displayed on college website (www.keshav.du.ac.in) as per the University schedule.

Sd/- Sd/-

Dr. Neha Sharma Convenor, Central Admission Committee **Principal**